IOMOD10F Calibration Module for Z-Wave 500 Series IC and modules - User Manual - V2.06 06/10/2017 i
IOMOD10F
XTAL Calibration Module V1.1
and Carrier Board for the
SIGMA Z-Wave 500 Series of
ICs and modules
Hardware User Manual
IOMOD10F Calibration Module for Z-Wave 500 Series IC and modules - User Manual - V2.06 06/10/2017 ii

IOMOD10F Calibration Module for Z-Wave 500 Series IC and modules - User Manual - V2.06 06/10/2017 5
2.0 IOMOD10F - General Product Information
2.1 Ordering information
This table below details the order codes for the various IOMOD calibration systems....
See
section
Kit Order Code Further information
2.2 IOMOD10F-KIT
This is the legacy IOMOD10 kit which included an IOMOD10F
module + 3.3V power supply.
Availability: Discontinued due to obsolescence of the 3.3V
power supply used to power the IOMOD10F module
2.3 EQ-RBK-
ZWAVECALIBOX-3
This is a new IOMOD10 kit which includes an IOMOD10F
module plus a re-designed 'Carrier Board' which features an
integrated 3.3V power supply on the 'Carrier Board'.
Availability: current product
2.2 IOMOD10F kit (module only) - System Contents
The IOMOD10F module when ordered as an 'IOMOD10F  kit' (Order code: EQ-IOMOD10F-KIT)
comes with the following components...
Hardware:
• 1 x IOMOD10F V1.1 module (actual 'Calibration Module' hardware)
• 1 x 9V Power Supply
• 1 x Set of mains plug adaptors - UK, USA, European, Asia
• 1 x 10-way 0.1" pitch IDC cable
Software:
• The IOMOD10F module does NOT come with any software.
• Please see application note AN145 for details of how to control the IOMOD10F module.
Documentation:
• 1 x IOMOD10F - User Manual (printed)
PLEASE NOTE:
This EQ-IOMOD10F-KIT  is no longer available due to the obsolescence of the 3.3V power supply
used with the IOMOD10F module.
The replacement product is the EQ-IOMOD14-KIT which features the new IOMOD14 calibration
IOMOD10F Calibration Module for Z-Wave 500 Series IC and modules - User Manual - V2.06 06/10/2017 6
module with an on-board 3.3V power supply
If you are using the IOMOD10F module with an external programmer from Sigma, then please refer
to the new EQ-RBK-ZWAVECALIBOX-3 kit.